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Table 1: Environmental Values in Development Area

Environmental Value Description Area (Ha)

Vegetation Condition Completely Degraded 0.37

Good 2.24

Very Good 0.15

Vegetation Type Cleared 0.37

AfBaBmKg 2.13

AfBiKg 0.27

Fauna Habitat Disturbed area 0.26

Mixed Banksia and Eucalypt
woodland

2.51

Banksia Woodlands TEC 2.13

FCT SCP21c 2.39

Black Cockatoo Breeding Trees 3 breeding trees, none of which
were observed to have hollows

N/A

Black Cockatoo foraging habitat 2.60

Table 3: Environmental Values in Wetland Buffer Area

Environmental Value Description Area (Ha)

Vegetation Condition Completely Degraded 0.17

Degraded 0.11

Good 0.99

Very Good 0.58

Vegetation Type Cleared 0.17

AlKg 0.11

AfBaBmKg 0.37

AfBiKg 1.20

Fauna Habitat Disturbed area 0.11

Melaleuca woodland 0.63

Mixed Banksia and Eucalypt
woodland

1.10

Banksia Woodlands TEC 0.37

FCT SCP21c 1.57

Black Cockatoo Breeding Trees 5 breeding trees, none of which
were observed to have hollows

N/A

Black Cockatoo foraging habitat 1.75
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Table 2: Environmental Values in Conservation Area

Environmental Value Description Area (Ha)

Vegetation Condition Completely Degraded 1.99

Degraded 0.14

Good – Degraded 0.01

Good 1.38

Very Good – Good 0.40

Very Good 8.77

Excellent – Very Good 8.74

Excellent 0.11

Vegetation Type BaBm (A) 0.43

BaBm (B) 0.00

Cleared 1.32

Ec 0.23

ErMp 1.14

Garden and Orchard 0.00

Ha 4.06

KgHa 3.38

MpKg 2.89

Mr 0.47

MrBa 2.83

MrMl 3.13

MtMr 1.24

Non-endemic Eucalypt species 0.38

Open Water 0.04

Planted non-endemic and
endemic species

0.01

Fauna Habitat Disturbed area 1.89

Melaleuca woodland 5.98

Mixed Banksia and Eucalypt
woodland

0.41

Mixed shrubs on dampland 9.99

Wetlands 3.27

Banksia Woodlands TEC 0.64

FCT SCP23a 2.39

Black Cockatoo Breeding Trees 14 breeding trees, one of which
was observed to have a hollow

N/A

Black Cockatoo foraging habitat 20.87




